

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4375/2007

RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THONDIMANDALA ADHEENAM & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the learned counsel has been elevated as Additional Advocate General of Tamilnadu and he seeks two weeks' time to file fresh vakalatnama.

File vakalatnama and affidavit of service within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 16.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd