

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4375/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in SA No. 136/1994 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THONDIMANDALA ADHEENAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. R.N.Upadhya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is not represented, though served.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2007 to continue during  
the pendency of the appeal.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master( Indu Satija)  
Court Master