

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5783 OF 2009

RAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THONDIMANDALA ADHEENAM & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a further adjournment so as to enable him to file statement of case.

Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|