

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 5783/2009

RAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THONDIMANDALA ADHEENAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 10/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.03.11  
17:46:40 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5783 OF 2009

Ram Singh .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Thondimandala Adheenam &amp; Ors. . Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant, on  
instructions, seeks leave of this Court to

withdraw this appeal.

Permission sought for is granted.

Accordingly, the Civil appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA ]

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 10, 2015.